Datasheet
Greater flexibility with modular cinema projection solutions
Joining Sharp/NEC’s modular cinema projection solutions, the NC2443ML provides high flexibility and future-proof adaption. The
modular concept allows for simple upgrade from 2K to 4K by changing only the projector head, or an increase in brightness by
choosing from three different light modules (18K, 20K, 24K Lumen). In addition to the 2K projector head, the NC2443ML employs
a 4K head and a 24K Lm laser module.
The NC2443ML is based on RB laser technology, generating exceptional image quality with very natural looking colours yet at a
low operational cost. RB laser technology is almost entirely speckle-free allowing high gain screens to be used achieving higher

Components Projector Head NP-42HD (60005139),
Laser Light Source NP-24LU03 (100015660)
Order Code 40001392
Optical
Projection Method 3-chip 0.98“ DC4K DMD
Screen Size [m] up to 22 in DCI colour (1.8 Gain screen)
Brightness Up to 24000 Lumen
Contrast Ratio 2000:1
Light Source Laser Light Source, expected life: up to 50000 h 1
Lens Zoom / Focus / Shift: Motorized
Other: Range of shift is dependent on lens
Primary Lenses: NC-60LS12Z:1.2-1.81:1; NC-60LS14Z:1.4-2.05:1; NC-60LS16Z:1.59-2.53:1;
NC-60LS19Z:1.9-3.25:1; NC-60LS24Z:2.4-3.9:1; NC-60LS39Z:3.9-6.52:1
DMD Specifications 4096 x 2160
Cooling Method Circulating air cooling system
Liquid: Cooling inside, no chiller required
Connectivity Projector